New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		02002	B. WING		11/22/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
CAREONI	E AT TEANECK	544 TEANS			
		TEANECK,	NJ 07666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	WITH THE STANDAI ADMINISTRATIVE C STANDARDS FOR L TERM CARE FACILI SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROPERTY	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE ONS OF THE NEW RATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, FORCEMENT OF			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable	S 560		12/24/21
	by: Based on interview a documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident mandated by the Sta facility was deficient i (CNA) staffing for 10 evening shifts:  Findings include:  Reference: New Jers	nd review of pertinent facility is determined that the facility required minimum direct ratios for the day shift as the of New Jersey. The in Certified Nursing Assistant of 14 day shifts and 1 of 14 day shifts and 1 of 14 dey Department of Health and 01/28/2021, "Compliance		The Facility continues to follow a recruitment plan to attract Certified nu assistants staff and licensed nurses to meet the ratio requirement. Leaders has met on ongoing basis and continuidentify staffing challenges and areas improvement for licensed and certified nursing needs.  All patients have potential to be affect Ongoing efforts to recruit and retain stare in place:	hip ue to of d

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/09/21

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			
		02002	B. WING		11/22/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT TEANECK	544 TEANE				
		TEANECK,	NJ 07666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page	÷1	S 560			
S 560	with N.J.S.A. (New Jet 30:13-18, new minimum nursing homes," indict Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30 established minimum nursing homes. The feeffective on 02/01/2020. One CNA to every eighift.  One direct care staff residents for the even fewer than half of all so CNAs, and each direct signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: and One direct care staff residents for the night direct care staff memical CNA and perform CNA and perfo	ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for eated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in ollowing ratio(s) were 21:  ght residents for the day  member to every 10 ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be et staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform d  member to every 14 t shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work as a A duties.  affing Report" completed by eks of 10/31/21 and 11/7/21, tt ratios did not meet the t of 1 CNA to 8 residents for d 1 of 14 evening shifts as  CNAs for 87 residents on the CNAs. ENAs for 84 residents on the CNAs. ENAs for 78 residents on the CNAs. ENAs for 78 residents on the	S 560	Over time /agency use, bonus shifts, referral bonus program and Cna scho programs The facility has implemented significal above market rate for nurses and cert nurse assistants including sign on bonuses and bonuses where appropri The facility continues to conduct job fawith immediate interviews and contingency offers. The facility implemented expedited bur obust onboarding process to new hire The facility uses agency staff ass nee to meet staffing needs.  The DON/designee meets with the stacoordinator daily to review call outs ar facility census vs staffing needs. The DON/designee will monitor ratios weekly until the requirement is met. The results of the audits will be forwar to the facility Administrator and month QAPI committee for further recommendations.	nt fied ate. airs  t es. ded  ffing d	
	day shift, required 11 11/03/21 had 9 C day shift, required 10	CNAs. NAs for 78 residents on the				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING:			
		02002	B. WING		11/22/2021	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STAT	FE ZIR CODE	1112212021	$\neg$
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		NECK ROAD	IE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	E AT TEANECK		K, NJ 07666			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)	$\dashv$
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	Ī
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
	day shift, required 10 11/07/21 had 9 C day shift, required 10 11/08/21 had 9 C day shift, required 10 11/10/21 had 9 C day shift, required 10 11/12/21 had 10 day shift, required 11 11/13/21 had 8 C day shift, required 11 11/13/21 had 7 staff on the evening s On 11/19/21 at 8:52 A the Director of Nursin Coordinator (SC). Th working in that positio prior to the survey. Th surveyors that her res sure there was enoug check that all the emp present. The SC state through Friday, 8:00 A sometimes 8:00 AM - next day's staffing is of that the facility had "to CNAs." The SC state mandated NJ law for	CNAs. CNAs for 77 residents on the CNAs. CNAs for 77 residents on the CNAs. CNAs for 77 residents on the CNAs. CNAs for 84 residents on the CNAs. CNAs for 84 residents on the CNAs. CNAs for 84 residents on the CNAs. CNAs to 15 residents total hift, required 8 CNAs. AM, the surveyors met with g (DON) and the Staffing se SC stated that she began on approximately one month se SC informed the sponsibility was to make sh staff per shift and to ployees scheduled were ed that she worked Monday AM - 4:00 PM and 8:00 PM, "to make sure the bkay." She further stated wo agencies for nurses and d, "I am aware of the minimum staffing," and "I exple are here to follow and				
	On that same date and both stated that "were requirement." The DC every one else we ha attempts to former shimeeting with HR for re	ON further stated that, "like ve staffing issues. We tried				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		02002	B. WING		11	/22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	E AT TEANECK	544 TEA	NECK ROAD			
CAREONE	AT TEANEOR	TEANEC	K, NJ 07666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	: 3	S 560			
	house day and on goi	ng."				
	A review of The Facili 10/2017, included the	ty Assessment Tool, dated following statement:				
	Competent Support a	urces Needed to Provide nd Care for our Resident				
	3.1 Based on the abo	and During Emergencies				
	programming goals, a	a staffing plan has been e professional, technical and				
	administrative needs	of the center. The plan is experience, and projected				
	both the type of staff (					
	credential) and number	er requirea.				

PRINTED: 03/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315502	B. WING	B. WING		11/	22/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			54	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  44 TEANECK ROAD  EANECK, NJ 07666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	Survey Date: 11/22/	2021					
	Census: 87						
	Sample: 18 + 3 close	ed records					
F 658 SS=D	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Services Provided Me	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. eet Professional Standards	F	658			12/24/21
	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional	d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,					
	review, it was determ a.) clarify a physician consistency for 1 of 2 and b.) label and date (method of ) of 1 resident (Residen	and for 1 nt #69) in accordance with			Resident #23 -order for fluid consisten was immediately obtained for resident receive thin liquids when taking medications.  Resident #69 had the bottle removed and replace with dated items	ind	
	facility policy and prostandards of practice.	cedure and professional			Residents taking modified fluids have t potential to be affected. An audit of residents on modified fluids was completed and no other residents were		
	This deficient practice following:	e was evidenced by the			affected. Residents with have the petantial for the come practice on	Э	
	Reference: New Jers	ey Statutes Annotated, Title			potential for the same practice. an observation was conducted and no oth	er	
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<del>-</del>		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/09/2021 **Electronically Signed** 

Facility ID: NJ02002

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING	B. WING		11/22/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			54	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  44 TEANECK ROAD  EANECK, NJ 07666	<u>,</u>	22/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	45. Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the S "The practice of nurs professional nurse is treating human responsional and emotion such services as cas health counseling, ar supportive to or restorand executing medica a licensed or otherwiphysician or dentist."  Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the S "The practice of nurs nurse is defined as presponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through hear counseling and proving restorative care, under egistered nurse or lice authorized physician  1. On 11/15/21 at 10: observed Resident # The resident's headbangle and the resident eyes closed.  A review of the resident admission summary)	ing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: ing as a registered defined as diagnosing and onses to actual and potential hall health problems, through the finding, health teaching, and provision of care prative of life and wellbeing, all regimens as prescribed by see legally authorized sey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical terforming tasks and at the framework of case the patient and family teaching allth teaching, health sion of supportive and the critical erforming tasks and the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist."  31 AM, the surveyor 23 in his bed receiving a poor or was at a 45-degree and was observed with their	F	658	residents were affected.  Director (DON) or designee will in-service on every shift on: In-service to nurses on the clarification orders and obtaining an order when a resident /patient is on modified liquid consistencies related to  obtaining, transcribing and clarifying orders related to liquid consistency.  DON ( designee ) will in-service nurse on every shift policy are procedure including labeling, dating bottle and pottle and pottle and policy are procedure including labeling and sudits for accuracy of orders weekly a weeks and then monthly x2 months. Outcomes of the audits will be reported the monthly quality assurance performance improvement meetings for period of three months.  DON/designee will in-service on every shift policy and proced including labeling and dating bottle and policy an	s d  4 d at or a  ure  es, 2	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315502		B. WING		,	11/22/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pag	e 2	F 6	58			
	A review of the Report (OSR) reveal a Regular diet consistency.	Order Summary ed an order dated for ) texture,					
	Minimum Data Set (used to facilitate the for Resident	ed the Comprehensive CMDS), an assessment tool management of care dated #23, which reflected the nterview for mental status indicating that the					
		plan (IDCP) dated the focus area will not take by sons without thin liquids which esident will accept					
		AM, the surveyor interviewed ated that they will only take thin liquid.					
	who's Resident #23's stated that Resident but can make their n	ed Practical Nurse (LPN#1) s medication nurse. LPN #1 #23 is eeds known and the resident ng non-compliant with their g LPN #1 stated that he					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING _			11/22/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Furthermore, LPN # aware and that the medications with surveyor asked LPN physician about the medications through physician clarifying #1 stated that he shiphysician and clarify medication adminis  On 11/18/21 at 11:5 interviewed the Direstated that the resice Speech Therapist in re-evaluation because improved but she stated that the resident and Speech therapy and Speech twice weekly they with the residents. They every 5 days to discapility and will addribrought up by the testage which includes they are stated that the residents. They every 5 days to discapility and will addribrought up by the testage was a history of their doctor. She staware that the resident, particularly with She also stated tha #22 and the resider On 11/18/21 at 12:4 with the Director of Licensed Nursing H	the their medications, but the their medications, but the tresident refusal to take Liquid. When will also be the physician order, the LPN would have consulted with the resident receiving or having the the physician order, the LPN would have consulted with the red the order for liquids during tration.  The surveyor ector of Rehabilitation who dent was last seen by the march. The resident had no use their condition hasn't trated that all residents at the drought by the therapy department sical Therapy, Occupational the Therapy. She stated that will do rounds and check on all will have team meetings cause each resident at the ress any concerns that are the sam. She stated that Resident is being non-compliant with their left to the same that the physician is lent is not compliant with their	F6	58		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315502	B. WING		11/22/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 658	on numerous occasion non-compliance and DON further stated the effect to the resident during medication ad been clarified to refleresident can have this accept medications.  The LNHA stated that for receiving medications and the resident's his and the resident's his work of the facility. Orders: Obtaining an and was provided by following: "Validate (a physician order that reconsult, referral, etc. those orders; that trancomplete and correct been implemented.  NJAC: 8-39-27.1 (a)  2. During the initial to the surveyor observed bottle and labeled and dated. The effect of the surveyor observed the consult is a surveyor observed bottle and labeled and dated.	ave spoken to the resident ons regarding the resident's the risk and benefit. The nat there was no negative and that the order for fluids ministration should have cot the IDCP intervention that in liquids with a goal to to tresident is not a candidate on through a to to the placement of the tory of having their to policy for Physician do Transcribing dated 9/29/15 the DON indicated the aphysician order) Review of thas been received or urse to ensure it is a reflects the order (s) of the or documented changes to rescription of the orders is grand that follow-through has the surveyor observed the bottle was half empty.	F 65	8	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING _			11/22/2021
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	: 5	F 6	558		
	A review of the CMDS BIMS score of , wh resident's indicated that the resi	ich reflected that the . The CMDS				
	for 5 PM and	electronic  R) revealed an order dated to start at that was ordered the same date on				
	On 11/15/21 at 11:15 interviewed the Regis responsible for Resident #69 "is the cassignments "who is and the during the 3-11 PM shapes."	tered Nurse (RN#1) ent #69. RN#1 stated that only resident" on their currently receiving an ne begins				
	Resident #69 in their	hM, the surveyor observed bedroom asleep with at time, the bag were not labeled.				
	the surveyor that the be labeled with the tir . RN#1 further st	0:25 AM, RN#1 stated to bottle should ne and date the ated, "I'm not sure with the be labeled as well but				
		reyor and RN#1 went inside and RN#1 acknowledged that bottle or bag				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING _	B. WING		1/22/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666	, CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	on 11/16/21 at 10:30 interviewed the Regis (RN/UM) for Resider the surveyor that the bags sho and time the bottle is RN/UM stated that the hours once opened. That both the bag were not labeled on 11/17/21 at 9:45 a phone interview wir #69 during the 3-11 stated that "I was too when I hung during my shift becaumy patients." The suknew about the facilit of an policy, but I was too on the same day at conducted a phone in had Resident #69 during the 3-11 stated that "I was too on the same day at conducted a phone in had Resident #69 during the same day at conducted a phone in had Resident #69 during the same day at conducted a phone in had Resident #69 during the same day at conducted a phone in had Resident #69 during the same and I forgot to put back to Resident #68 LPN#2 if they knew a regarding labeling	N also acknowledged the and were not day on stered Nurse/Unit Manager at #69. The RN/UM informed bottle and uld be labeled with the date opened and hung. The is good for 24 The RN/UM acknowledged bottle and strength which was to busy to label the it and forgot to do it later use I was too busy with all inveyor asked the RN if they by's policy regarding labeling d RN#2 stated, "I know the	F	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING _		11/22/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 658	with the LNHA and the aware of the above of the above of the facility a version date of 11/2 the Administrator indicouments initials, date of the accuments in the	PM, the survey team met the DON and were made oncerns.  Policy with 2018 that was provided by cated "On the late and time the late was not initial that the label was order."	F	558		
F 686 SS=D	Treatment/Svcs to PricFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)  §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressure Based on the compreresident, the facility right (i) A resident receive professional standard pressure ulcers and dulcers unless the individent demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with princessary treatment with professional standard promote healing, preinew ulcers from deverthis REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, it was determent a.) provide the professional standard injury and better facility policy and	revent/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii)  grity  grity  grity  grity  green ulcers.  ghensive assessment of a grity  grity and the second of the sec	F	The physician evaluated the resident #46 and the improve.  Residents with treatment of have the potential to be at risk relation.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING _			11/22/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	(Resident#46) obser observation.  This deficient practic following:  On 11/15/21 at 10:40 informed by Residen on the property of the resident had a land "I will get back to surveyor that Resident had a land "I will get back to she further being seen by a levery land "She further being seen by a levery land "The getting better."  On 11/16/21 at 9:53 the resident seated if their room. The resident it was the nurse treatment to their legetting better.  A review of the resident admission summary in the resident seated if their section in the resident seated in in	treatment  e was evidenced by the  O AM, the surveyor was t #46 that there was a heir area that "I was led."  AM, the surveyor interviewed e (RN) who informed the nt#46 was  The RN stated that to the o you with the of the stated that the resident was doctor who comes "I think indicated that she was not s  and time, the RN informed the ent#46 was on a on both bed and care to promote RN stated that "the RN stated that "the ent#46 was on a on both bed and care to promote RN stated that "the ent#46 was on a and that the was and that the ent#46 was on a and that the ent#46 was on a and that the ent#46 was on a and that "the one of the stated that "the one of the stated that the was not s and time, the RN informed the ent#46 was on a and on both bed and care to promote care to promote and that "the one of the stated that "the one of the stated that she was not s and that "the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that the one of the stated that the one of the stated that the was not s and that the one of the stated that the was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of the stated that she was not s and that the one of th	F 6	DON/designee to in-service on:  1. wound care treatment we technique and complete concerturn demonstration.  2. facility policy and proceed concerning and dressing d	with clean competency with edures ag technique te 4 random tments. Audits ekly basis x 4 x 2 months. Il be reported at ince		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315502	B. WING _		,	11/22/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	A review of the Comp Set (CMDS), an asset indicated that a Brief (BIMS) score of , we resident's cognition showed that the resident's cognition showed that the resident that was not at the with soaked gauze skin clearse the with soaked gauze skin clearea and cover with compared by the Medicat that the conditions of the signed by the signed by the Medicat that the conditions of the signed by	rehensive Minimum Data assment tool dated Interview for Mental Status which reflected that the The CMDS Ient had an facility acquired.  Physician's , revealed an order to with (an apply (an anser) to the dry gauze and  consult dated I Assistant (MA) revealed was improving.  AM, the surveyors observed treatment to Resident with the assistance of the st Nurse (IPN). The RN ble, let the table dry, and	F6	S86		
	room where the RN p alcohol-based hand r dressing. The table th the resident's water of box. The surveyors of	nd table inside the resident's				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315502	B. WING _			11/2	22/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666	STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	surrounding environment touched the resident' after the RN cleansed Afterward, the RN too pocket, signed the the pen to her uniforment the pen before and a and used the gloves apply gau applied to the with discarded unused sur RN and the IPN performent RN disposed of the gresident's room. Both disinfect the two tables of the IPN informed the standard of practice apolicy; the tables to be disinfected first." Eacknowledged that be resident's room that we treatment should have and after treatment.  On that same date and the RN why she did in and after use when sher uniform pocket and for her not to disinfected doesn't share her pen surveyor asked the IF her gloves and performent.	Is wheelchair, bed, and ment, and immediately area to help the RN dithe with ok her pen from her uniform dressing, and returned in pocket without disinfecting fiter use. The RN then took from the undisinfected table, ize to the line of the garbage. The RN pplies into the garbage. The primed hand hygiene, and the arbage outside the line of the RN and the IPN did not less used in line of treatment.  AM, during the interview, surveyors that "as a leven though not our facility the used for treatment should both tables inside the line of the lin	F	586				
	and before touching tafter the RN cleaned	he resident's area						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315502	B. WING _			11/22/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C  X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH  DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	with the Licensed N (LNHA) and the Dir discussed the above On 11/18/21 at 11:5 the LNHA and the I was the facility policand after tredisinfected before a hygiene should be stopped the followed the approprocedure.  A review of CDC Hastings guidance of last reviewed Janual and How to Wear Gaccording to Standabe reasonably anticor other potentially membranes, non-incontaminated skin or other potentially membranes, in could occur. Gloves hygiene. If your tas hand hygiene imme Changes gloves and during patient care,moving from wor clean body site on the could occur.	33 PM, the survey team met dursing Home Administrator ector of Nursing (DON) and re observations and concerns.  51 AM, the surveyors met with DON. The DON stated that it cry to disinfect tables before eatment, the pen should be and after use, and hand appropriately done during the atment observation. The did that the IPN should have treatment at that time and	F	686			
		lity Clean Dressing Change on date of 4/29/16, provided by					

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING _			11/	22/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK			54	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 14 TEANECK ROAD EANECK, NJ 07666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	technique will be used Purpose: To promote infection; assess the little from mech Prepare for the procesurface of the over be#4. Prepare supplie 4.1. Prepare a clean fidisposable pad, tower supplies."."  NJAC 8:39-27.1 (b) Label/Store Drugs and	clean dressing change d as clinically appropriate. healing; prevent healing process; and protect healing trauma. Process#2 dure:2.2. Clean the d table and dry thoroughly s using clean technique: field using a clean drape, l, etc, on which to prepare  d Biologicals		686 761			12/24/21
SS=D	Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the capplicable.  §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) In accordance biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accordance by the control of the comprehensive Control Act of 1976 at	of Drugs and Biologicals aused in the facility must be with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when  If Drugs and Biologicals ardance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING			11/	22/2021
CAREONE AT TEANECK  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	54 T X	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  44 TEANECK ROAD  EANECK, NJ 07666  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 761	quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ properly label, store as in two (2) of two (2) nowere inspected.  This deficient practical following:  On 11/16/21 at 9:50 of the floor medicate presence of a Registrative opened vial of expiration date.  On 11/16/21 at 10:30 the floor medicate is opened that it an opened vial of expiration date.  On 11/16/21 at 10:30 the floor medicate presence of a Licens. The surveyor observed that were not dated. LPN who stated that should have been dated.  A review of the Manuthe following medicate medicate is a surveyor of the manuthe following medicate in the following medicate is a surveyor of the Manuthe following medicate in the followin	ation systems in which the simal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record sined that the facility failed to and dispose of medications nedication refrigerators that e was evidenced by the AM, the surveyor inspected ion room refrigerator in the ered Nurse (RN). The roopened vials of that were opened and eyor also observed an nat had an opened date of ired. The surveyor room stated that once a vial of it should be dated because only have a 30-day  AM, the surveyor inspected on room refrigerator in the end Practical Nurse (LPN). The surveyor interviewed an opened vials of the surveyor interviewed an opened vial of the surveyor interviewed and opened vial of the surveyo	F	761	The vial used on the resident wardiscarded. all other vials opened without dates were immediately discar.  Residents receiving a have the potential to be affected.  DON/designee will inservice nurses or dating, labeling and storage of drugs a biologicals used in the facility.  DON/designee will complete random audits on medication refrigerators week x 4 weeks then twice monthly x 3 montoutcomes of the audits will be reported the monthly quality assurance performance improvement meetings for period of three months.	ded n nd kly ths.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315502	B. WING _			11/22/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAREONE AT TEANECK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666	)Ε	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	the Licensed Nursing the Director of Nursing information was proving A review of the facility Medication Container provided by the DON "Labels for stock medical containing the stock medical	PM, the surveyor met with Home Administrator and g (DON) and no further ded by the facility.  It's policy for Labeling of s dated 4/30/19 that was indicated the following: lications include all n, such as: The expiration."	F 7	61		